HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2800

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, NATURAL RESOURCES AND RURAL COMMUNITIES

April 22

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 13, restore the bracketed material.
2	In line 14, after "food-based" insert ", agriculture-based".
3	On page 2, line 2, after the semicolon insert "and".
4	In line 4, delete "; and" and insert a period.
5	Delete lines 5 through 9 and insert:
6	"(b) The Department of Education shall provide reimbursement for purchases of Oregon food
7	products that satisfy the requirements of paragraph (a) of this subsection. Reimbursements shall be
8	in an amount that equals the lesser of:
9	"(A) The amount paid per meal by the school district to purchase the Oregon food product; or
10	"(B) Fifteen cents for every school lunch and seven cents for every school breakfast.
11	"(c) A school district that receives moneys for reimbursement as provided by paragraph (b) of
12	this subsection:
13	"(A) Must use the moneys to purchase food produced, packaged, packed or processed in Oregon;
14	and
15	"(B) May not use the moneys to supplant purchases of food products with federal moneys.".
16	In line 14, after "food-based" insert ", agriculture-based".
17	In line 35, delete "State Department of Agriculture" and insert "Economic and Community De-
18	velopment Department".
19	In line 40, delete "State Department of Agriculture" and insert "Economic and Community De-
20	velopment Department".
21	In line 44, after "food-based" insert ", agriculture-based".

22